

JIMMY HARRIS VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS POST 6837 MARSHALL COUNTY FALL FAIR SPONSORSHIP

The 66th Marshall County Fair will be held September 17-21, 2024.

Jimmy Harris VFW Post 6837 Marshall County Fairgrounds 1441 U.S. Highway 431 South Boaz, Alabama 35957

Website: www.boazvfwpost 6837 Phone: (256) 593-9470

The Marshall County Fair Board hosts the Future Farmers of America (FFA) and 4-H Livestock Judging events.

There are three (3) Sponsorship categories for Businesses/Groups, when providing support to the Marshall County Fair.

- a. **Diamond Sponsorship:** \$1000 plus
- b. Gold Sponsorship: \$500 to \$999
- c. Silver Sponsorship: \$50 to \$499

Note: Make Checks payable to: Jimmy Harris VFW Post 6837. Jimmy Harris VFW Post 6837 provides individual banners with the Business or Group name for Diamond and Gold Sponsors. The banners are placed on display during the Marshall County Fair. Silver Sponsor's names are displayed on 4x8 banner provided by the VFW Post.

The Sponsorship provides the following:

a. Pays the entry fees for FFA and 4-H Livestock Show Contestants

b. Pays for Trophies or Banners for the Grand Champion, Reserve Champion, Showmanship and First, Second and Third place winners in all livestock events.

c. Cash awards to the Grand Champion, and First, Second and Third place winners in all livestock events.

d. A tax-deductible donation to Jimmy Harris VFW Post 6837.

Mail checks to: Jimmy Harris VFW Post 6837, PO Box 665, Boaz, Alabama 35957.

Your Point of Contact (POC):_____ POC Phone#:_____

John Tuck	Adam Cordell	Dave Dunn	James Blake
Post Commander	Sr. Vice Commander	Quartermaster	Fair Managei